PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2				EPAS ID: PAT	2654201
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
MIL. DIGITAL LABELING INC.				12/16/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: INBOX VENTURES, L			LC		
	79 LAIGHT STREET #5C				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10013				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1376		137690	054		
Patent Number: 83845		17			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (919)854-2084					13769054
Phone: 919-854-1844					
Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com 8 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. 8					
Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT, PLLC					
Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN					
Address Line 2: SUITE 300					
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4123-045			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID D. KALISH			
Signature:		/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,706/			
Date:		12/18/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Inbox_Ventures_Assignment#page1.tif source=Inbox_Ventures_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged,

MIL. Digital Labeling Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at

172 Waverly Place #2C, New York, NY 10014

hereby assigns to Inbox Ventures, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a New York limited liability company with a principal place of business at

79 Laight Street #5C, New York, NY 10013

the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 8,384,517, and U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/769,054, filed on February 15, 2013 (the Patents), and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patents to be held and enjoyed by Inbox Ventures, LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MIL. Digital Labeling Inc. had this assignment not been made. This further includes, but is not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES and WARRANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Patents hereby assigned, and further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on this 16th day of December 2013.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031813 FRAME: 0020

MIL. DIGITAL LABELING INC.

Bv:

Victor Chu, President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this the 16th day of December 2013, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Victor Chu, personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of MIL. Digital Labeling Inc.; that said instrument is executed on behalf of said corporation, and that said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of December, 2013.

Notary Public

TARIO MOHAMMED NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO, 02MO6158501 OUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 17 MAY 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on this 16th day of December 2013.

INBOX VENTURES, LLC

By:

Stephan Walter, President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this the 16th day of December 2013, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Stephan Walter, personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Inbox Ventures, LLC; that said instrument is executed on behalf of said corporation, and that said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of December, 2013.

TARIO MOHAMMED NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 02MO6158501 OUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 17 MAY 2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031813 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 12/18/2013